	Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government					200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507
Legislation Details						
File #:	0903	3-21 Version: 2	2	Name:	Request Council authorization to funds of \$97,070 from the Kentu Cabinet's Office of Highway Safe in the Traffic Safety Program for No local match is required.	cky Transportation ety for participation
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/3/2	2021		In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	9/30)/2021		Final action:	9/30/2021	
Enactment date:	9/30)/2021		Enactment #:	R-537-2021	
Title:	A Resolution ratifying the Mayor's prior execution of an Agreement with the Ky. Transportation Cabinet, Office of Highway Safety, accepting a Grant in the amount of \$97,070 in Federal funds for participation in the Traffic Safety Program in FY 2022, the acceptance of which does not obligate the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government for the expenditure of funds, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grant Budget. [Div. of Police, Weathers]					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	, , , ,	,				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Acti	on	Result
9/30/2021	2	Urban County Council		Арр	proved	Pass
9/16/2021	2	Urban County Council		Rec	eived First Reading	

Approved and Referred to Docket

9/14/2021

2

Session

Urban County Council Work

Pass